TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/29/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Appetize Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	6601 Center Drive, Suite 700
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88184518	APPETIZE
Serial Number:	88207141	Α

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7146686457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

17146686327 Phone:

barbaraalder@paulhastings.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Barbara Alder Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 2: 695 Town Center Drive, 17th Floor Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Alder
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Alder/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Appetize_-_Senior_Termination#page1.tif source=Appetize - Senior Termination#page2.tif source=Appetize_-_Senior_Termination#page3.tif source=Appetize_-_Senior_Termination#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007341 FRAME: 0074

900626708

source=Appetize_-_Senior_Termination#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of June 29, 2021 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, with a loan production office located at 3003 Tasman Drive, HF150, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("Bank"), in favor of APPETIZE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 23, 2019 (the "Agreement"), granting to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 23, 2019 at Reel 6626, Frame 0943.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule I hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

ny-2132264

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Justin Mauch

Name: <u>Justin Mauch</u>

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks

	Appetize Technologies, Inc.	Appetize Technologies, Inc.	Owner
	APPETIZE	APPETIZE	Mark
	CA	CA	Juris.
	Reg. No. 305396	Reg. No. 305755	Reg./App. Serial No.
	1/18/2019	1/18/2019	Reg./App. Date
	Class 36 Class 42	Class 9	Classes
Providing an online website featuring and providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software and software applications for use in relation to the provision of business management and administration, point-of-sale transactions, inventory management and customer management; design and development of computer software and computer software for user interface design; technical support services for computer software, namely, installation, maintenance, and repair of computer software and troubleshooting of computer software problems; cloud-based software as a service (SAAS) featuring software for operating system programs for business management, customer management, stock management, product management, supply chain management, and computer hardware integration; integration of computer systems and	Financial transaction services, namely, providing secure commercial transactions and payment options using a mobile device at a point of sale, in Class 36	Electronic equipment for point-of-sales (POS) systems, namely, point-of-sale terminals, bar code readers, optical readers, advertisement display monitors, keyboards, printers, scanners, radio transmitters, radio receivers, computer hardware, and computer operating software, in Class 9.	Description of Goods

The state of the s	
card and other forms of payment transactions	
processing, and reconciling credit card, debit card, gift	
transactions via a global computer network; accepting,	
card, debit card, gift card, and other forms of payment	
IC042 Accepting, processing, and reconciling credit	
card, and other forms of payment transactions.	
processing, and reconciling credit card, debit card, gift	
transactions via a global computer network; accepting,	
card, debit card, gitt card, and other forms of payment	
cond debit cond with cond ond other forms of necessary	
IC036 Accepting processing and reconciling credit	
analysis.	
inventory control and management; business data	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007341 FRAME: 0080

ny-2132264